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NIA Educational Institutions 
Thiru. P. Nachimuthu Gounder, a great visionary was an embodiment of hard work, sincerity, truthfulness and perseverance. 
He desired to impart technical education and training to the youth of Pollachi region, referring the PSG Polytechnic model 
at Coimbatore. Due to his untimely demise, his illustrious son Arutchelvar Dr. N. Mahalingam, made his father's dream come 
true by establishing Nachimuthu Polytechnic College (NPTC) in the year 1957 under the trust Nachimuthu Industrial 
Association (NIA).

The institute started with 120 students intake in Mechanical, Civil and Electrical Engineering departments, offering diploma 
education, has become one of the foremost aided autonomous polytechnics in Tamil Nadu offering quality technical 
education. NPTC is the first polytechnic college in the country to receive the Gold category accreditation by Asia Pacific 
Accreditation Certification Commission (APACC). Another jewel in the crown of NIA campus is the unique Collaborative 
Education Programme both at Diploma and Degree level with TVS Motors Company, since 2008.

The campus celebrating its Diamond Jubilee year, has been the birthplace of several institutions viz:

Sakthi Polytechnic College established in this campus in the year 1981 and later shifted to its permanent campus in 
Nachimuthupuram, Sakthi Nagar, Bhavani, near Erode.

In commemoration of the silver jubilee year in 1983, Kumaraguru College of Technology was started in the year 1984 and 
later shifted to Saravanampatti, Coimbatore.

Arutchelvar, a Gandhian, strongly believed in Gandhiji's philosophy that promoted learning to financially support one's own 
education. Hence, in 1995 established Palani Gounder Higher Secondary School, a standalone higher secondary vocational 
school.

In the year 1998, commemorating the 75th birth year of Arutchelvar and 4 decades of rendering technical education 
through NPTC, Dr. Mahalingam College of Engineering and Technology (MCET) was established.

To commemorate the golden jubilee in the year 2007, the campus witnessed the establishment of Vanavarayar Institute of 
Agriculture. The college is situated 20 km away from Pollachi in a sprawling 250 acres of land.

This campus also has three technical conglomerates, ABT info.net, Caresoft Global and ABT Maruti that support the students 
to have industry exposure and training. NIA also has 15 centres of excellence established in collaboration with various 
industries.

The campus has also conducted two international conferences on Renewable Energy and Sustainable Environment in 2015 
and 2017. As a culmination of which the campus has been proclaimed as green campus by stopping the use of plastic water 
bottles, launching urban forestry, powering street luminaires with solar power generation, supplying hot water to hostels 
through bio-gas plants, etc.

At present, NIA Educational Institutions consisting of 3 Higher Education Institutions, 3 Higher Secondary Schools, 3 Nursery 
and Primary Schools, spread across 4 campuses in Pollachi comprising of 12000 students and 1000 staff. It serves the society 
with best education imparting values, principles and discipline to groom the youth of the community to realise their 
dreams. The journey strengthens each day with the inspirations of Arutchelvar Ayya and the blessings of Arutperum Jyothi.



NIA Educational Institutions, Pollachi
Cordially invite you for the Valedictory function of

Diamond Jubilee Celebrations of
NACHIMUTHU POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

Wednesday, the 10th October 2018 at 9.30 am

Nachimuthu Gounder Centenary Centre, NPTC - MCET Campus, Pollachi

Dr. M. MANICKAM
Chairman, NIA Educational Institutions, Pollachi

will deliver the Welcome Address

Dr. B.K. KRISHNARAJ VANAVARAYAR
Chairman, Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, Coimbatore

will preside over the function

Shri. M. VENKAIAH NAIDU
Honorable Vice President of India

has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest,
will declare open the “Arutchelvar Advanced Technology Centre & Mirakle Wellness Clinic”

and deliver the Diamond Jubilee Valedictory Address

Shri. S. P. VELUMANI
Honorable Minister for Municipal Administration, Rural Development

and Implementation of Special Programme, Govt. of Tamilnadu

will felicitate the occasion

Shri. M. BALASUBRAMANIAM
Vice Chairman, NIA Educational Institutions, Pollachi 

will felicitate the occasion

Shri. M. HARI HARA SUDHAN
Correspondent, NIA Educational Institutions, Pollachi 

will present a report on Diamond Jubilee Celebrations

Shri. K. BALASUBRAMANIAN
President Emeritus, NAPAA

will present NAPAA Endowment Fund

Dr. C. RAMASWAMY
Secretary, NIA Educational Institutions, Pollachi 

will deliver the Vote of Thanks





Arutchelvar Dr. N. Mahalingam, a Gandhian and a Mechanical Engineer by profession 
was the architect of this campus who conceived the idea of bringing all skilling facilities 
and technology centres under one roof.

This thought gave rise to the construction of this historic building in 2003 replacing the 
classroom structure into a sophisticated, technology enabled building. 

An eight-storey edifice was designed to perfection and constructed with aesthetic looks 
conforming to the ideology of Arutchelvar to accommodate all Centres of Excellence, 
Research and Development, Incubation Centre for Entreprenuers and industry hubs in 
the same complex. This facility was erected with a vision to benefit not only the students 
of this campus but also the community at large.

As a tribute to the great visionary leader, litterateur, educationist and a philanthropist 
the building is monikered after Arutchelvar as “Arutchelvar Advanced Technology 
Centre”. Synonymous with the name of the building, the list of activities that take place 
include design, testing, engineering services, industrial automation, optimization and 
prototype to product conversion in the facilities established inside the complex.

It is felt to be a fitting tribute to Arutchelvar Ayya, inaugurating this monumental 
structure Arutchelvar Advanced Technology Centre, during this Diamond Jubilee year 
by the Honorable Vice President of India, Shri. Venkaiah Naidu.

ARUTCHELVAR
ADVANCED
TECHNOLOGY
CENTRE



Mirakle Wellness Clinic is a centre for alternative therapy, which focuses on curing 
serious illnesses like Cancer, Tuberculosis, Auto Immune diseases, Heart Diseases, Pain 
management and Neurological diseases. The clinic uses innovative methods of 
treatment using Ozone, Vitamin C, and Sodium Bicarbonate etc. The Physicians of 
Mirakle believe in helping the body to build its own defenses to treat the diseases.

The treatments include Saline Ozone Infusion, Vitamin C Infusion, Chelation, 
Hyperbaric Ozone, Ozone Bagging, EWOT, Colon Hydrotherapy, Infra Red Sauna, 
Magnetic Pulse Therapy and External Counter Pulsation.

These treatments avoid toxic drugs and other destructive procedures like radiation. 
The Doctors in the clinic have been trained by the Riordan Clinic Protocols. Riordan 
Clinic is in Wichita, USA and is one of the leading institutions in Vitamin C IV treatment 
in the World.

This treatment has been approved by the Japanese Defence Forces for treating 
radiation, first and second stage trials are being undertaken by the University of Iowa 
in consultaion with the Doctors of NIH and NCI, USA.

MIRAKLE
WELLNESS
CLINIC



1957
1961

1978

1991

1998

1963

1991

1995

2007
2015

Nachimuthu Polytechnic
College

Sri Kuppanda Gounder
Nursery & Primary School

Tmt. Rukmaniammal
Higher Secondary School

Palani Gounder Higher
Secondary School

Vanavarayar Institute of
Agriculture

Dr. Mahalingam College of
Engineering and Technology

Arutchelvar Dr. Mahalingam
Translation Institute

Tmt. Mariammal Nursery
and Primary School

Sri Kuppanda Gounder
Elementary School

Mariammal Girls
Higher Secondary School

60Yrs
56Yrs

39Yrs

26Yrs

19Yrs

2Yrs

54Yrs

26Yrs

22Yrs

10Yrs

Educational Institutions under Sakthi Group
 Institutions run by NIA, Pollachi



1957
1970

1981

1989

1979

1984

1992

Nallamuthu Gounder
Mahalingam College, Pollachi

Sri Cham Sugar School,
Maddur, Karnataka

Kumaraguru College of
Technology, Coimbatore

Sakthi Nursery & Primary
School, Padamathur, Sivaganga

Nachimuthu Gounder
Rukmaniammal Hr. Sec. School,

Coimbatore

Sakthi Higher Secondary
School, Sakthi Nagar, Erode

Sakthi Polytechnic College,
Sakthi Nagar, Erode

60Yrs
47Yrs

36Yrs

2018
Kumaraguru College of

Liberal Arts & Science, Coimbatore

28Yrs

38Yrs

33Yrs

25Yrs

Educational Institutions under Sakthi Group
 Other Institutions



2010

2014

2007

2011

2016

Dr. Mahalingam College
of Paramedical & Research,
Sakthi Nagar, Erode

Sakthi Excellence
Academy (SEA), KCT Campus,
Coimbatore

N.Mahalingam Centre for
Innovation and Technology
(CITNM), Portugal

Kumaraguru Institute of
Agriculture, Sakthi Nagar, Erode

Sakthi Institute of Information
and Management Studies

(SIIMS), Pollachi

2004
Sakthi High School,

Padamathur, Sivaganga

13Yrs

7Yrs

3Yrs

10Yrs

Sakthi Primary School,
Padamathur, Sivaganga

2004 13Yrs

6Yrs

1Yr

Educational Institutions under Sakthi Group
 Other Institutions



2004

2000

2005

2007

2009

2005

2006

2008

Kasturba Gandhi Balika
Vidhyalaya Residential School

Kasturba Gandhi
School of Nursing

Dr.N.Mahalingam
Teacher Training Institute

Vallalar Arts &
Science College

O.P.R.Memorial
College of Nursing

O.P.R.Memorial Nursery
& Primary School

O.P.R.Memorial Teacher
Training Institute

O.P.R.Memorial
College of Education

13Yrs

12Yrs

1958
Vallalar Gurukulam

Higher Secondary School

59Yrs
17Yrs

10Yrs

8Yrs

12Yrs

11Yrs

2009
Kasturba Gandhi
College of Education

8Yrs

9Yrs

Educational Institutions under Sakthi Group
 Institutions run by Suddha Sanmarga Nilayam, Vadalur



Service Organisations under Sakthi Group

2018
Mirakle Wellness Clinic,
Pollachi

1982
1987

1990

1993

1996

1991

1994

2006
2014

V. M. Kailasam Hospital,
Sakthi Nagar, Erode 

Kasturba Gandhi Memorial
Siddha Hospital and
Research Institute,
Varadarajapuram, Coimbatore

Kasturba Gandhi Memorial
De-addiction and Rehabilitation
and Research Centre,
Coimbatore

Sakthi PURA
(Providing Urban amenities in
Rural Areas), Pollachi 
An Initiative by Dr. APJ. Abdul kalam

Kasturba Gandhi Oral School
for the Hearing Impaired,

Varadarajapuram, Coimbatore

NIA Community College,
Pollachi 

Mahatma Gandhi Museum,
Varadarajapuram, Coimbatore

Sakthi Thiranalayam
(Sakthi Skills Development

Centre), Coimbatore

V.M.Kailasam Hospital,
Sivaganga

35Yrs
30Yrs

27Yrs
1988

Voluntary Health Service
Centre Leprosy Hospital,
Sakthi Nagar, Erode

24Yrs

21Yrs

3Yrs

26Yrs

23Yrs

11Yrs

29Yrs


